
EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
3. ožujka 2024. - 12:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 CHARLIER Amandine BEL 288 14.3.2002.
2 BLAZIC Dorja CRO 149 23.8.2003.
3 DOMJAN Ida CRO 2000 1.1.2009.
4 MESTRIC Klara CRO 2000 2.1.2009.
5 POZGAJCIC Lorena CRO 1046 3.4.2006.
6 SAKAC Tia CRO 2000 28.1.2004.
7 STEFAN Dorja CRO 2000 14.5.2008.
8 TRCIN Katja CRO 2000 1.1.2006.
9 RUBASOVA Ema CZE 366 10.9.2003.
10 GARDNER Georgia GBR 302 24.9.2003.
11 MCLAUGHLIN Mhairi GBR 2000 2.3.2000.
12 MAROSI Greta Nora HUN 1050 5.7.2005.
13 NEKIFOR Erika HUN 248 19.2.2002.
14 PAPP Jazmin HUN 269 10.9.2006.
15 TOLGYESI Zsofia HUN 1027 11.10.2002.
16 TSURKIS ASYA ISR 2000 10.9.2002.
17 AMORE Giulia ITA 154 4.6.2003.
18 CALVANESE Matilde ITA 168 12.12.2003.
19 CANDEAGO Eleonora ITA 1003 7.9.2003.
20 CANTARINI Lucrezia ITA 1118 13.6.2001.
21 CAPODICASA Nicole ITA 2000 17.10.2005.
22 FERRARI Carlotta ITA 139 2.10.2003.
23 FORNASIER Alessia ITA 1026 29.12.2001.
24 GAMBITTA Alice ITA 16.8.2003.
25 GENOVESE Ludovica ITA 1011 11.11.2001.
26 GRANDIS Aurora ITA 110 23.4.2003.
27 LORENZI Margherita ITA 309 25.11.2003.
28 MEMOLI Claudia ITA 351 26.9.2001.
29 PANTANETTI Benedetta ITA 185 27.10.2003.
30 PIANELLA Giada ITA 2000 31.7.2003.
31 STAINO Alison ITA 1024 20.5.2002.
32 CANTUCCI Gaia SVK 244 18.4.2001.
33 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 2000 1.1.2004.
34 YEUNG Natalie Yi USA 2000 23.5.2006.



5 pools
1 pool of 6 and 4 pools of 7
27 (79,41% of 34) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
3. ožujka 2024. - 12:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 GRANDIS Aurora ITA 110
2 FERRARI Carlotta ITA 139
3 BLAZIC Dorja CRO 149
4 AMORE Giulia ITA 154
5 CALVANESE Matilde ITA 168
6 PANTANETTI Benedetta ITA 185
7 CANTUCCI Gaia SVK 244
8 NEKIFOR Erika HUN 248
9 PAPP Jazmin HUN 269
10 CHARLIER Amandine BEL 288
11 GARDNER Georgia GBR 302
12 LORENZI Margherita ITA 309
13 MEMOLI Claudia ITA 351
14 RUBASOVA Ema CZE 366
15 CANDEAGO Eleonora ITA 1003
16 GENOVESE Ludovica ITA 1011
17 STAINO Alison ITA 1024
18 FORNASIER Alessia ITA 1026
19 TOLGYESI Zsofia HUN 1027
20 POZGAJCIC Lorena CRO 1046
21 MAROSI Greta Nora HUN 1050
22 CANTARINI Lucrezia ITA 1118
23 PIANELLA Giada ITA 2000
24 MESTRIC Klara CRO 2000
25 TRCIN Katja CRO 2000
26 YEUNG Natalie Yi USA 2000
27 STEFAN Dorja CRO 2000
28 TSURKIS ASYA ISR 2000
29 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 2000
30 SAKAC Tia CRO 2000
31 DOMJAN Ida CRO 2000
32 CAPODICASA Nicole ITA 2000
34 MCLAUGHLIN Mhairi GBR 2000
35 GAMBITTA Alice ITA
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Strip 5

12:00

Referee(s):

DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)
NIKOLIC Noa (CRO)

CAPODICASA Nicole ITA

GRANDIS Aurora ITA

GAMBITTA Alice ITA

MAROSI Greta Nora HUN

GARDNER Georgia GBR

POZGAJCIC Lorena CRO

CHARLIER Amandine BEL

Strip 6

12:00

Referee(s):

VRBANC Tin (CRO)

FERRARI Carlotta ITA

FORNASIER Alessia ITA

LORENZI Margherita ITA

DOMJAN Ida CRO

MESTRIC Klara CRO

PAPP Jazmin HUN

LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK

Strip 7

12:00

Referee(s):

KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

CANTARINI Lucrezia ITA

STAINO Alison ITA

SAKAC Tia CRO

BLAZIC Dorja CRO

NEKIFOR Erika HUN

TSURKIS ASYA ISR



Strip 8

12:00

Referee(s):

BALOGH Reka (HUN)
GENOVESE Adriano (ITA)

GENOVESE Ludovica ITA

PIANELLA Giada ITA

AMORE Giulia ITA

RUBASOVA Ema CZE

CANTUCCI Gaia SVK

MCLAUGHLIN Mhairi GBR

STEFAN Dorja CRO

Strip 9

12:00

Referee(s):

SKELJO Filip (CRO)

PANTANETTI Benedetta ITA

CANDEAGO Eleonora ITA

CALVANESE Matilde ITA

YEUNG Natalie Yi USA

TOLGYESI Zsofia HUN

TRCIN Katja CRO
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 AMORE Giulia ITA 6 1,00 30 8 +22 Advanced
2 FERRARI Carlotta ITA 5 0,83 29 10 +19 Advanced
3 GAMBITTA Alice ITA 5 0,83 29 11 +18 Advanced
4 LORENZI Margherita ITA 5 0,83 28 11 +17 Advanced
5 PAPP Jazmin HUN 5 0,83 29 16 +13 Advanced
6 GRANDIS Aurora ITA 5 0,83 28 15 +13 Advanced
7 GENOVESE Ludovica ITA 5 0,83 27 17 +10 Advanced
8 NEKIFOR Erika HUN 4 0,80 23 9 +14 Advanced
9 CALVANESE Matilde ITA 4 0,80 23 13 +10 Advanced
10 CANDEAGO Eleonora ITA 4 0,80 20 13 +7 Advanced
11 CAPODICASA Nicole ITA 4 0,67 22 18 +4 Advanced
12 TOLGYESI Zsofia HUN 3 0,60 22 16 +6 Advanced
13 CANTARINI Lucrezia ITA 3 0,60 20 14 +6 Advanced
14 PANTANETTI Benedetta ITA 3 0,60 19 13 +6 Advanced
15 BLAZIC Dorja CRO 3 0,60 19 17 +2 Advanced
16 TSURKIS ASYA ISR 3 0,60 18 18 0 Advanced
17 CANTUCCI Gaia SVK 3 0,50 25 23 +2 Advanced
18 POZGAJCIC Lorena CRO 3 0,50 23 21 +2 Advanced
19 MAROSI Greta Nora HUN 3 0,50 19 21 -2 Advanced
20 PIANELLA Giada ITA 3 0,50 19 23 -4 Advanced
21 STAINO Alison ITA 2 0,40 16 17 -1 Advanced
22 FORNASIER Alessia ITA 2 0,33 17 21 -4 Advanced
23 RUBASOVA Ema CZE 2 0,33 18 24 -6 Advanced
24 DOMJAN Ida CRO 2 0,33 14 26 -12 Advanced
25 MESTRIC Klara CRO 2 0,33 12 24 -12 Advanced
26 TRCIN Katja CRO 1 0,20 11 23 -12 Advanced
27 MCLAUGHLIN Mhairi GBR 1 0,17 20 29 -9 Advanced
28 CHARLIER Amandine BEL 1 0,17 17 27 -10 Eliminated
29 STEFAN Dorja CRO 1 0,17 13 28 -15 Eliminated
30 YEUNG Natalie Yi USA 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
31 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
32 SAKAC Tia CRO 0 0,00 4 25 -21 Eliminated
33 GARDNER Georgia GBR 0 0,00 5 30 -25 Eliminated
DNF MEMOLI Claudia ITA Withdrew



Finals

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

1

Ref: NIKOLIC Noa (CRO)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: SKELJO Filip (CRO)

1

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

2

Ref: NIKOLIC Noa (CRO)

3

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

4

Table of 8

Ref: NIKOLIC Noa (CRO)

1

Ref: SKELJO Filip (CRO)

2

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

3

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

4

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

5

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

6

Ref: BALOGH Reka (HUN)

7

Ref: BALOGH Reka (HUN)

8

Table of 16

1

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

2

Ref: BALOGH Reka (HUN)

3

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

4

5

Ref: NIKOLIC Noa (CRO)

6

Ref: SKELJO Filip (CRO)

7

8

9

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

10

Ref: BALOGH Reka (HUN)

11

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

12

13

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

14

Ref: GENOVESE Adriano (ITA)

15

16

Table of 32

ITA

SVK

ISR

ITA

CRO

CRO

HUN

HUN

ITA

HUN

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

HUN

ITA

ITA

ITA

GBR

ITA

ITA

CRO

CZE

ITA

CRO

CRO

ITA
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 LORENZI Margherita ITA 25.11.2003.
2 GRANDIS Aurora ITA 23.4.2003.
3T FERRARI Carlotta ITA 2.10.2003.
3T AMORE Giulia ITA 4.6.2003.
5 PAPP Jazmin HUN 10.9.2006.
6 CALVANESE Matilde ITA 12.12.2003.
7 CANDEAGO Eleonora ITA 7.9.2003.
8 PANTANETTI Benedetta ITA 27.10.2003.
9 GAMBITTA Alice ITA 16.8.2003.
10 GENOVESE Ludovica ITA 11.11.2001.
11 NEKIFOR Erika HUN 19.2.2002.
12 BLAZIC Dorja CRO 23.8.2003.
13 CANTUCCI Gaia SVK 18.4.2001.
14 PIANELLA Giada ITA 31.7.2003.
15 STAINO Alison ITA 20.5.2002.
16 FORNASIER Alessia ITA 29.12.2001.
17 CAPODICASA Nicole ITA 17.10.2005.
18 TOLGYESI Zsofia HUN 11.10.2002.
19 CANTARINI Lucrezia ITA 13.6.2001.
20 TSURKIS ASYA ISR 10.9.2002.
21 POZGAJCIC Lorena CRO 3.4.2006.
22 MAROSI Greta Nora HUN 5.7.2005.
23 RUBASOVA Ema CZE 10.9.2003.
24 DOMJAN Ida CRO 1.1.2009.
25 MESTRIC Klara CRO 2.1.2009.
26 TRCIN Katja CRO 1.1.2006.
27 MCLAUGHLIN Mhairi GBR 2.3.2000.
28 CHARLIER Amandine BEL 14.3.2002.
29 STEFAN Dorja CRO 14.5.2008.
30 YEUNG Natalie Yi USA 23.5.2006.
31 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 1.1.2004.
32 SAKAC Tia CRO 28.1.2004.
33 GARDNER Georgia GBR 24.9.2003.
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BALOGH Reka HUN B 00827836 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
DE NICOLA Roberto SLO 00848220 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GENOVESE Adriano ITA 00854349 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVACEVIC Marija SRB 00001462 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
NIKOLIC Noa CRO 00842954 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SKELJO Filip CRO B 00743040 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VRBANC Tin CRO 00828191 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 34
Total participants: 34
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 9

ITA: 15 participants
CRO: 7 participants
HUN: 4 participants
GBR: 2 participants
SVK: 2 participants
USA: 1 participants
BEL: 1 participants
ISR: 1 participants
CZE: 1 participants


